IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAN 16 1992

CLERK, SURREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

RONALD PALMER HEATH,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 77,234

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT FLA. BAR NO. 271543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)		
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i		
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii		
ARGUMENT	1		
ISSUE II			
THE COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE ABOUT THE VICTIM, MICHAEL SHERIDAN, THAT HE WAS A NICE PERSON, IN VIOLATION OF HEATH'S FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS TO A FAIR TRIAL.	3		
ISSUE IV			
THE COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO LET DEFENSE WITNESS LAMAR STODGHILL TESTIFY REGARDING HEATH'S WORKING FOR HIM, THUS TENDING TO ESTABLISH THAT HEATH HAD NO MOTIVE TO ROB SHERIDAN.	6		
ISSUE V			
THE COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING TESTIMONY OF PENNY POWELL THAT HEATH SAID HE DID NOT KNOW SHERIDAN'S WATCH WAS IN HIS SUITCASE BECAUSE IT WAS SELF-SERVING HEARSAY IN VIOLATION OF HIS FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.	7		
ISSUE VI			
THE COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING RONALD HEATH TO DEATH BECAUSE HE WAS NO MORE CULPABLE OF DEATH THAN HIS BROTHER, KENNETH, WHO DID NOT RECEIVE A DEATH SENTENCE.	10		
CONCLUSION	12		
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 12			

-i-

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
<u>Castor v. State</u> , 365 So.2d 702 (Fla. 1978)	8
Doyle v. Ohio, 426 U.S. 610, 49 L.Ed.2d 91, 96 S.Ct. 2240 (1976)	8
Ingraham v. State, 502 So.2d 987, F.n. 2 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987)	1
Macliewocz v. State, 114 So.2d 684 (Fla. 1959)	8
<u>Mikenas v. State</u> , 367 So.2d 606 (Fla. 1979)	10,11
<u>Roman v. State</u> , 475 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 1985)	1
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	2
STATUTES	

Section 90.803(3)(2), Florida Statutes 8
